not applicable to the company which is within the prescribed limit of Regulation 15 (2) of SEBI (Listing 

Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as per the last day of previous financial year. 

The paid up equity share capital of the Company is Rs. 3,99,70,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Nine 

Lakhs Seventy Thousand only) and Net worth is Rs. 2,11,99,662 (Rupees Two Crore Eleven Lakh Ninety 

Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two Only) as on 31st March, 2024.  

Therefore, the above mentioned provision is not applicable to the company for the Quarter and year ended 

on 31st March, 2025. Net worth Certificate from the practicing Chartered Accountant certifying the Net-

worth and Paid-up Share capital of the company as on 31st March, 2025 is also annexed.